OP \$40.00 7883430

ETAS ID: TM414455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		01/30/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOLLOMD BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	5665 NEW NORTHSIDE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 320		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		
Name:	VALORBRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC		
Street Address:	5665 NEW NORTHSIDE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 320		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78834309	APOLLOMD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0668

900393410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031558-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release Regions Bank to ApolloMD Business Services and Valorbridge Partners#page1.tif source=TM Release Regions Bank to ApolloMD Business Services and Valorbridge Partners#page2.tif source=TM Release Regions Bank to ApolloMD Business Services and Valorbridge Partners#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of January 30, 2017

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made by REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Nashville Place, 150 4th Avenue North, 10th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37219, in favor of APOLLOMD BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 320, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 and VALORBRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (subsequently assigned to ApolloMD Holdings, LLC), having its chief executive office at 5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 320, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (collectively, the "Grantors").

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Grantors, Administrative Agent and others party thereto, and that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 24, 2012, by and among Grantors and Administrative Agent, which was duly recorded on February 27, 2012, at Reel 4724, Frame 0683 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the secured parties referenced in the Security Agreement, in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest they may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

86254157_2

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Ned Spitzer

By:

Title: Managing Director

ApolloMD Business Services, LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Owner	**************************************	Serial No.	Registration No.	Date Registered
ApolloMD		#78-834309	#3394899	March 11,
Business				2008
Services,	ApolloMD			
LLC and				
ValorBridge				
Partners,				
LLC				
(subsequently				
assigned to				
ApolloMD				
Holdings,				
LLC)				

86254157_2

RECORDED: 02/01/2017